REQUEST FOR SER		ALTH DEPY TMENT
DATE RECEIVED	3/17/81 BY Market	NT-73-0
REQUEST BY	on White and the	BY KEY 81 NOIRE - 28 81
OWNER	ADDRESS FELT	
CONDITIONS	ADDRESS	1.7.10
	were has heen naticist of persetto leing done. Horri to trest lived inspictor	PLENSE
COMMENTS	Treepiene 712-5115 HARLAND	WEK -
SPECIAL INSTRUCTI		NURSING
	SANITATION HOUSING	BY
DIVISION	SPECIAL	DATE
PRIORITY	URGENT REPORT TO	•

P28 8659163
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED — NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL (See Reverse)

See Reverse

See Reverse

Arshalo.; Antranigian

38 Longfellow Street

Portland, Maine 04 101

Portland, Maine 04 101

FORTIFIE FEE

SPECAL RESERVE

RESTANT FED DELIVERY

RESTA

P9 Form 3811	SEND'S: Complete arms 1, 2, and 4 Add your address in the "RETURN TO" space on reverse.
AUG. 1978	1. The following service is requested (check one). Show to whom and date delivered. Show to whom, date, and address of delivery. RESTRICTED DELIVERY. Show to whom and date delivered. Show to whom, date, and address of delivery. Show to whom, date, and address of delivery. CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES) 2. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO: Arshalous Antrons of an
AN RECEIPT, REGIS	Portland, Maine 04101 1 ARICLE DESCRIPTION: REGUITERED NO. CERTIFIED PO. INSURED NO. 01
RETURN RECEIPT, REGISTERED, INSURED AND	Atways obtain signature of addressee or agent) have received the article described above. SIGNATURE Addressee Authorized agent DATE OF DELIVERY 1/17 0
CERTI	UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE:
	☆GPO: 1978-272-232

-

terr M. 188

-

...

			PO	RTLAND F	EALTH DE	PARTM	LENT	
REQUEST FOR SERV	/ICE		Burt	DISTRICT	Rica			
DATE RECEIVED	1-7-81) BY		772-				
REQUEST	NAME	Mr. Silvina	if spelleti					
8Y	ADDRESS	18/ / 5119	(Intran	1.3/111	773-0	418		
	NAME	KET ROY	(In Man	if control				
SANES	ADDRESS		excellon-	9 mil-				
CONDITIONS	ADDRESS	18140	197631,					
			ince went	D: WILT	inter	<u> </u>		
	ently brok	ricar for	cheer wine	chiral	we lig	hts a	to	
(ilanuago	- CIPING	7764761		~	•	7	/	
	Contract State Sta							
				1-1	0	_44	11	
COMMENTS		1.37	and	7	7. 0			
				, 9	5/	<i>G</i>		
	1-10010							
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS								
			HOUSING		NURSING			
DIVISION	SANITATION	N .	SPECIAL	T		вч		
	ROUTINE		REPORT TO			DATE		
PRIORITY	URGENT		KEPORT TO	1 .	·			

K. - wait the

BA-BR-120541
-La-Cold-tolas
-LK-Toilet-Supply-Limi

L. RM
Lo Ceil Lite
Lo Ceil PANELS

RIM Be TIL PART BOAD

RIF PSA

Lo GLASS

INCH CONTENTS



CITY OF PORTLAND

JOSEPH E GRAY, JR DIRECTOR OF PLANNING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

Janua y 13, 1981

Arshalous Antranigian 38 Longfellow Street Portland, Maine 04101

11 12

Re: 181 Congress St. 13-M-26 MN Second Floor Dwelling Unit

Dear Hr. Antranigian:

We recently received a complaint and an inspection was made by Housing Inspector Kevin Carroll of the property owned by you at 181 Congress St. Portland, Me., you are hereby ordered to correct the following substandard housing condition:

KITCHEN, LIVINGROOM, RIGHT FRONT BEDROOM - ccilings Luose and inoperative light fixtures 8-e-KITCHEN, BATHROOM - waste and supply lines - leaking. WINDROOM, BATHROOM, RIGHT PRONT BEDROOM - ceiling -KITCHEN, BATHROOM, RIGHT FRONT BEDROOM, RIGHT MIDDLE & 5745/4.
BEDROOM - glass & sashes - loose. 3-c

The above mentioned conditions are in violation of Chapter 307 of the Hunicipal Code of the City of Portland, Maine, and must be corrected on or before January 28, 1981.

Failure to comply with this order may result in a complaint being filed for prosecution in District Court.

> Sincerely yours, Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of Planning and Urban Development

Kevin Carroll

Lyle V. Noyes Housing Code Administrator

jmr

389 CONGRESS STREET • PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 • TELEPHONE (207) 775-5451

REINSPECTION	N RECOMMENDATIONS		LOCATI	ON <u>/8/ Co</u>	ngtess it N anigian	<u> </u>
			PROJEC	T NOM	<i>V</i>	
INSPECTOR	M. Wing		OWNER	Antr	aniqian	
NOTICE OF HO	DUSING CONDITIONS	HEARING	NOTICE	FINAL	NOTICE Expired	
1/13/21	Expired /-28-81	Issued	Expired	133060	Expired	
	ion was made of the	- barrantees		debe followi	os action:	-
				d the lotton.		
DATE		HAVE BEEN CORRECTED OF COMPLIANCE	E"	"POST I	NG RELEASE"	
	SATISFACTORY Re	chabilitation in	Progress			
	Time Extended T	fo:				
	Time Extended T					
	Time Extended T					
	UNSATISFACTORY Send "HEARING N	Progress IOTICE"		FINAL	. NOTICE"	
	''NOTICE TO VACA	TE"				
	POST Dwelling U	Inits				
	UNSATISFACTORY	Progress To Be Taken				
	INSPECTOR'S REM	IARKS:	·		- Va - act	
1.29.81 A 2.3-81 B	1W /22/ C	1 Dany	mi X		chit go	<u> </u>
7.3-81 字	/	P. Ourser		consect	el najor	·
	lead 20	nder KI	sint i	horeweek	. windowe	
	after the	ot.				
	INSTRUCTIONS TO	INSPECTOR:				
		,				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
		,			•	

A CANADA



CITY OF PORTLAND

JOSEPH E. GRAY, JR. DIRECTOR OF PLANNING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

January 13, 1981

Arshalous Antranigian 38 Longfellow Street Portland, Maine 04101

> Re: 181 Congress St. 13-M-26 MN Second Floor Dwelling Unit

Dear Mr. Antranigian:

We recently received a complaint and an inspection was made by Housing Inspection was made by Housing Inspection was made by Housing Inspector kevin Carroll of the property owned by you at 181 Congress St., Fortland, Me., you are hereby ordered to correct the following substandard housing condition:

- KITCHEN, LIVINGROOM, RIGHT FRONT BEDROOM ceilings loose and inoperative light fixtures. 8-e
- KITCHEN, BATHROOM waste and suprly lines leaking. 6-d LIVINGROOM, BATHROOM, RIGHT FRONT BEDROOM ceiling -
- loose tiles. 3-b
- KITCHEN, BATHROOM, RIGHT FRONT BEDROOM, RIGHT MIDDLE BEDROOM glass & sashes loose. 3-c

The above mentioned conditions are in violation of Chapter 307 of the Hunicipal Code of the City of Portland, Maine, and must be corrected on or before January 28, 1981.

Failure to comply with this order may result i: a complaint being filed for prosecution in District Court.

Sincerely yours, Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of Planning and Urban Development

Inspector

Kevin Carroll

Lyle V. Noyes Housing Code Administrator

jmr

CERTIFICATE 0 F COMPLIANCE

CITY OF PORTLAND

March 20, 1978 /

Department of Neighborhood Conservation Housing Inspections Division Telephone: 775-5451 - Extension 448 - 358 Arshalous Antranijian

30 Longfellow Street Postland, Maine 04101

181 Congress Street, Portland, Maine MN 13-M-26 Re: Premises located at ___ Dear Mr Antranigian: March 20, 1978 A re-inspection of the premises noted above was made on _ by Housing Inspector ____ Stevenson This is to certify that you have complied with our request to correct the violation of the Municipal Codes relating to housing conditions as described in our "Notice of Housing Conditions" dated Feb. 25, 1977 Thank you for your cooperation and your efforts to help us maintain decent, safe and sanitary housing for all Portla residents. In order to aid in the preservation of Portland's existing housing inventory, it shall be the policy of this department to inspect each residential building at least once every five years. Although a property is subject to re-inspection at any time during the said five year period, the next regular inspection of this property is scheduled for 1983

Sincerely yours,

Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director Neighborhood Conservation

D. Noyes

Chief of Housing Inspections

property is scheduled for

2/20/78

December 29, 1977

Arshalous Antranigian 38 Longfellow Street Portland, Maine 04101

Re: 181 Congress Street, Portland, Maine 13-M-26 MN Dear Mrs. Antranigian:

As owner or agent of the above referred property, you were notified on Feb. 25, 1977, owner or agent of the above referred property, you were notified on red. 23, 197 oy Housing Inspector Stevenson to correct certain substandard conditions in violation of Chapter 307 of the City of Portland Municipal Codes "Minimum Etandards for the City of Portland Municipal Codes" Housing". Several re-inspections have been made and we find that you have not complied with our request.

A final re-inspection was made on December 28, 1977, by Housing Inspector Stevenson and, as a result, you are hereby ordered to correct the violations listed below on or before January 29, 1978.

Failure to comply with this order may result in a complaint being filed for prosecution in District Court.

Sincerely yours, Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director Neighborhood Conservation

Lyle D. Noyes, Chief of Housing Inspections

	TOTAL CODE	SECTION(B)
	EXISTING VIOLATIONS OF CHAPTER 307 OF THE CITY OF PORTLAND MUNICIPAL CODE 1. RIGHT FRONT - EXTERIOR WALL - replace missing roof drain.	3a
	1. RIGHT PRONT - EXTERICAL MALLS	3с
	SECOND FLOOR 2. KITCHEN AND DINING ROOM - WINDOW - replace broken glass. 2. KITCHEN AND DINING ROOM - CEILING - secure loose tile.	3Ъ
*		3c
Ī	4. LIVING ROOM - WITHOUT - REDROOM - WINDOWS - secure loose glass by replacing	g points 3c
	THIRD FLOOR- At the time of the survey, we were unable to gain access to the this suggest that if there are any conditions which need correcting in this apartment the repairs while doing the work on the rest of the structure.	rd floor. We that you mak
•	* WHEN MAKING YOUR REPAIRS, FIRST PRIORITY IS TO BE GIVEN TO ITEMS WITH ASTERISK CONSTITUTE EXTREME HAZARDS TO THE HEALTH OR SAFETY OF THE OCCUPANTS OF THIS STRU	S AS THEY CTURE.



ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING DECISION

	Date lune 13, 19/7
ity of Portland epartment of Neighborhood Conservation epartment propertions Division	Date
partment of Neighbornson busing Inspections Division	
elephone: 775-5451 - Ext. 448 - 358	
A Name of TABLES AND	
Arsimious Street	
Portlani, Heime 04101	13-H-26 NN
and constant St	rest, fortland, Philis
Portland, Heine 04101 Pertland, Heine 04101 Re: Premises located at	
Dear Mr. Antrenigian: You are hereby notified thatas the result	
Dear Mr. Antrenigian:	of a relaspection and your resusses
notified that as the result	14 to an annual control of the contr
You are hereby notified	the state of the s
additional time on Juca 10, 1977 , regarding our "No	Conditions" at the above
addition our "No	otice of Fousing Cons
32 June 10, 1977 , regarding	and helow.
on June 10, 1977 referred premises resulted in the decision	noted below.
referred premises resulted	uly 11, 1977 in order to complete
Funication time extended to	noted below. 11, 1977 in order to complete, the servicing five (5) Bousing (ode
XX Expiration time	a remaining five (3) total
work in progress to costo	technol copy of the "Notice of Housing Code"7.
on the 'S	Euchar Copy
conditions dated tob. 25, 19	77.
Notice modified as follows:	
Notice mouris	The state of the s
	ions are corrected before the above mentioned
	ions are corrected belove
please notify this office if all the	be issued.
usestificate of Compli	ance" may be 1900
please notify this office it complidates, so that a "Certificate of Compli	Very truly yours,
	40. <i>y</i>
	a casy dra
	Joseph E. Gray, Jr. Director Neighborhood Conservation
	Director Reigne
	Lyie D. Noyes
	Lyie D. Noyes. Chief of Housing Inspections
	Cilier -
l-man.	
In Attendance: Hr. Antronisian	
Hr. Anceonage	
Inspector Stevenson	
W	
Encl.	

į,

NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS X TITY OF PORTLAND DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & SOCIAL SERVICES HOUSING DIVISION Telephone 775-5451 - Extension 448 Arshalous Antranigian

Ch.-Bl.-Lot 13-M-26 Location: 181 Congress Street Project: Munjoy North
Issued: F.b. 25, 1977 (esucil: April 25, 1977 Capirada

38 Longfellow Street Portland, Maine 04101

An examination was made of the premises at 131 Congress Street, Portland, by Housing Inspector ctavenson Violations of Municipal Codes relating to housing conditions were found as described in detail below. , Portland, Maine

In accordance with provisions of the above mentioned Codes, you are requested to correct these defects on or before . April 25, 1977 You may contact this office to arrange a satisfactory repair schedule if you are unable to make such repairs within the specified satisfactory repair schedule if you are unable to make such repairs within the specific time. We will assume the repairs to be in progress if we do not hear from you within time. We will assume the repairs to be in progress if we do not near from you within ten days from this date and, on re-inspection within the time set forth above, will anticipate that the premises have been brought into compliance with Code Standards. Please sections this office if you have an exercise this Notice. contact this office if you have an questions regarding this Notice.

Your cooperation will help the Department in its goal to maintain all Portland residents in decent, safe and sanitary housing.

Sincerely yours,

David C. Bittenbenger, Director Health & Social Services

Chief of Housing Inspections

SECTION (S)	
EXISTING VIOLATIONS OF CHAPTER 307 - "MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR HOUSING" - SECTION(S)	
EXISTING VIOLATIONS OF STATE	3a
1. RIGHT FRONT - EXTERIOR WALL - replace missing roof drain.	
1. RIGHT FRONT - EXTERIOR WALL	
SECOND FLOOR	3c
hos broken glass.	3b
2. KITCHEN AND DINING ROOM - WINDOW - replace broken glass. 3. DINING ROOM AND LIVING ROOM- CTILING - secure loose tile. 3. DINING ROOM - replace broken parting bead.	3c
2. KITCHEN AND LIVING ROOM- CHILING - Secting bead.	-8e -
DINING ROOM AND LIVING ROOM- CHILING - Secting bead. LIVING ROOM - WINDOW - replace broken parting bead. LIVING ROOM - WINDOW - replace missing outlet cover.	
	_8e -
5 KITCHEN - HALL - reprace move loose light. C. LIVING ROOM - CELLING - source loose light.	5
7 LIVING ROSAL WALL PERSONN - WINDOWS - secure loose glass by representations	3c
8. RIGHT REAR & RIGHT FRONT - BEDROOM - WINDOWS- secure loose glass by replacing point and/or reglazing windows. Re IN LIGHT REAR & RIGHT FRONT - BEDROOM - WINDOWS- SECURE loose glass by replacing point and/or reglazing windows. Re IN LIGHT RIF BE CI / RR/RE IN OUTLET KI WH	
and/of region OF OF TORIBE IN ONLER IN	
the IN Hight kill be your to the third floor. We	
THIRD PLOOR	
At the time of the same any conditions which need of the structure.	
suggest title recairs while doing the work on the root	
you make the repairs and the your make the repairs, FIRST PRIORITY IS TO BE GIVEN TO ITEMS WITH ASTERISKS, AS WHEN MAKING YOUR REPAIRS, FIRST PRIORITY IS TO BE GIVEN TO ITEMS WITH ASTERISKS, AS THEY CONSTITUTE EXTREME HAZARDS TO THE HEALTH OR SAFETY OF THE OCCUPANTS OF THIS THEY CONSTITUTE EXTREME HAZARDS TO THE HEALTH OR SAFETY OF THE OCCUPANTS OF THIS	
TIGHT BRIDGITY IS TO BE GIVEN TO ITEM OCCUPANTS OF THIS	
WHEN MAKING YOUR REPAIRS, FIRST TO THE HEALTH OR SAFETY OF THE STATE OF THE SAFETY OF	
THEY CONSTITUTE EXTREME MADINE	
STRUCTURE.	
W	
•••	

NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS

CITY OF PORTLAND DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & SOCIAL SERVICES HOUSING DIVISION Telephone 775-5451 - Extension 448

Arshalous Antranigian 38 Longfellow Street Portland, Maine 04101

Dear Mr. Antranigian:

_, Portland, Maine An examination was made of the premises at 131 Congress treat by Housing Inspector <u>fravenson</u>. Violations of Municipal Codes relating to housing conditions were found as described in detail below.

In accordance with provisions of the above mentioned Codes, you are requested to correct time. We will assume the repairs to be in progress if we do not hear from you within ten days from this date and, on re-inspection within the time set forth above, will anticipate that the premises have been brought into compliance with Code Standards. Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding this Notice.

Your cooperation will help this Department in its goal to maintain all Portland residents in decent, safe and sanitary housing.

Sincerely yours, David C. Bittenbender, Director Health & Social Services

Dυ

Project: /wnjoy North
Issued: F b. 25, 1977

Ch.-Bl.-Lot

Issued:

Expired:

13-M-26

april 25, 1977

Location: 131 Congress Street

Chief of Housing Inspections

EXISTING VIOLATIONS OF CHAPTER 307 - "MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR HOUSING" -30 1. RIGHT FRONT - EXTERIOR WALL - replace missing roof drain. SECOND FLOOR 2. KITCHEN ASE SINING ROUM - SINDOW - replace broken glass. 3. DINING ROOM AND LIVING ROOM- CEILING - SECURE TOOSE EILE. 3¢ 4. LIVING ROOM - WIMPOW - replace broken parting bead. CIOS LIVING ROOM - CEILING - Secure loose light.

CIOS LIVING ROOM - CEILING - Secure loose light.

CIOS LIVING ROOM - CEILING - Secure loose glass by replacing points.

CIOS LIVING ROOM - CEILING - SECURE LOOSE glass by replacing points.

S. RIGHT REAR S. RIGHT FRONT - BEDROOM - WINDOWS - Secure loose glass by replacing points. 80 ·38 and/or reglazing windows.

At the time of the survey, we were unable to gain access to the third floor. We suggest that if there are any conditions which need correcting in this apartment that you make the repairs while doing the work on the rest of the structure.

THEY CONSTITUTE EXTREME HAZARDS TO THE HEALTH OR SAFETY OF THE OCCUPANTS OF THIS STRUCTURE.

W

REINSPE	CTIC	ON RECOMMENDATIONS			
		TONS	LOCATION	151.611.61	•
INSPECT	'Op	•	PROJECT	TOLCHOPPESS - 9T.	٠
11131 201	OK _	All brown	A	hal-	
NOTICE	OE U	OHO	OWNER	ARTRAKIS, 1810	
Issued	OF AI	OUSING CONDITIONS HEARING NOTICE			
$\overline{1}$		Expired Issued Expir	ed	FINAL NOTICE	
2(25)	$\overline{2}$	2 4227		Issued Expired	
A reinso					
—	CCLI	ion was made of the above premises and I re			
DATE	T	ALL VIOLATIONS HAVE	commend th	ne following action:	
3/20		ALL VIOLATIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED Send "CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE"	\vee		
		COMPLIANCE!	N/	"POSTING RELEASE"	
-1	-	SATISFACTORY Rehabilitation in Progress	<u> </u>	- SOLING KELEASE!	
6/10	$\Box \mathcal{D}$	Time Extended To: WTX 30			
	T	Extended to: WIX 10			
		Time Extended To:			
	1				
	\top	Time Extended To:			_
12/25/77	IS	UNSATISFACTORY Progress	·		
(-)-=	ما	1 - O. O. HEARING NOTICED			_
	+			AL NOTICE!	
	1	POST Entire			-
	1	POST Dwelling Units			-
	├	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		UNSATISFACTORY Progress			
		"LEGAL ACTION" To Be Taken			
					
1		INSPECTOR'S REMARKS:			
1	- 1				
1	- [.				
1	- 1-				
i					-
	- 1				
1	-				
]-				;
- 1	-				
	- -				;
İ					1
1	-				,
1	1	MC TOUR			
į	'	NSTRUCTIONS TO INSPECTOR:			
1					
	_				
	_				
	1				
					j
1				-	!
1	 				į

٠,



Services Hoffses Planning and Urban Development Joseph E. Gray Jr. Director

CITY OF PORTLAND

Date 11/5/91

FIVE-YEAR HOUSING INSPECTION

Name Kerkor Antranigian Address 38 Longfellow St. Address Portland, ME 04101

Re: Building # 4181%Gongmess%St.
CBL #: 13-M-26
DU: 3

Dear Mr. Antranigian:

You are hereby notified, as owner or agent, that an inspection was made of the premises at 181 Congress St. by Code Enforcement Officer Merle Leary . Violations of Article V of the Municipal Ordinance (Housing Code) were found as described in detail on the attached "Housing Inspections Report".

In accordance with the provisions of the above mentioned Code, you are hereby ordered to correct those defects on or before 1/6/92. If you are unable to make such repairs within the specified time, you may contact this office to arrange a satisfactory repair schedule. If we do not hear from you within 10 days from this date, we well assume the repairs to be in progress and, on re-inspection within the time set forth above, will anticipate that the premises have been brought into compliance with the Housing Code Standards.

Please Note: You should consult this department to insure that any corrective action you should undertake complies with the building, plumbing, electrical, zoning and other Article of the City Code.

Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding this order.

Your cooperation will aid this department in it's goal to maintain decent, safe, and sanitary housing for all of Portland's residence.

Sincerely,

Merle Leary Code Enforcement Officer

r. Samuel Montres Chief of inspection Services

389 Congress Street · Portland, Maine 04101 · (207) 874-8704

HOUSING INSPECTION REPORT

Location: 181 Congress St.
Owner: Kerkor Antranigian
CEO Merle Leary
Housing Conditions Date: 11/5/91
Expiration Date: 1/6/92

Items listed below are in violation of Article V of the Municipal Codes, "Housing Codes", and must be corrected before the expiration date:

1.	Int		Callar flue	Excessive soot	114.1
2.			:ellar	Friable asbestos	116.1
	Ext	2nd fl	Rear porch	Obstructed egress	116.2
4.	Ext	2nd f1/4 2	Overall	Missing screens;storms	109.3
	Ext	3fd f1/A 3	Overall	Missing screens; storms	109.3
	Ext	·	Front wall	Broken clapboards	109.2
	Ev+		Front roof	Missing & worn shingles	109.2

Inspection Servir P. Samuel Hof'ses Chief



Plannin, and Urban Development Joseph E. Gray Jr. Director

CITY OF PORTLAND

October 17, 1995

ANTRANIGIAN KERKOR 195 CONGRESS ST PORTLAND ME 04101

> Re: 181 Congress St CBL: 013- - M-026-001-02

Dear Mr. Antranigian:

You are hereby notified, as owner or agent, that an inspection was made of the above referenced property. Violations of Article V of the Municipal Ordinance (Housing Code) were found as described in detail on the attached "Housing Inspections Report".

In accordance with the provisions of the above mentioned Code, you are hereby ordered to correct those defects within sixty (60) days. If you are unable to make such repairs within the specified time, you may contact this office to arrange a satisfactory repair schedule. If we do not hear from you within ten (10) days from this date, we will assume the repairs to be in progress and, on re-inspection within the time set forth above, will anticipate that the premises have been brought into compliance with the Housing Code Standards.

You should consult this department to insure that any Please Note: corrective action you should undertake complies with the building, plumbing, electrical, zoning and other Articles of the City Code.

Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding this order.

Your cooperation will aid this department in it's goal to maintain decent, safe, and sanitary housing for all of Portland's residents.

Sincerely,

Merle Leary

Code Enforcement Officer

Code Entc. Offr./ Field Supv.

HOUSING INSPECTION REPORT

Location: 181 Congress St Housing Conditions Date: October 17, 1995 Expiration Date: December 16, 1995

Items listed below are in violation of Article V of the Municipal Codes, "Housing Codes", and must be corrected before the expiration date:

1.	INT - CELLAR -	108.50
	FLUE HAS ACCUMULATION OF SOOT	
2.	INT - CELLAR -	116.10
	THERE APPEARS TO BE BE FRIABLE ASBESTOS	
3.	INT - 2ND FL; APT #2 - OVERALL	108.30
• •	APARTMENT IS MISSING STORMS	
4.	INT - 3RD FL; APT #3 - OVERALL	108.30
T •	APARTMENT IS MISSING STORMS	100.30
5.		108.30
5.	INT - 1ST FL; APT #1 -	100.20
_	FRONT DOOR NEEDS TO BE MADE WEATHERTIGHT	
6.	INT - 2ND FL; APT #2 - FRONT HALL	116.20
	STAIRWAY IS OBSTRUCTED	
7.	INT - 2ND FL; APT #2 - BATHROOM	111.10
	LAVATORY IS LEAKING HOT WATER	
8.	INT - 2ND FL; APT #2 - KITCHFN	108.20
	LINOLEUM IS LOOSE, WORN & TORN	
9.	INT - 2NO FL; APT #2 - KITCHEN	108.20
	CEILING TILES ARE BUCKLED & BROKEN	
10.	INT - OVERAALL -	113.50
	HARD-WIRED BATTERY-BACK/UP SMOKE DETECTORS ARE REQUIRED IN	
11.		108.20
	CEILING HAS A LEAKING CONDITION	
	THIS VIOLATION MUST BE TAKEN CARE OF WITHIN TEN DAYS	
	INTO VIOLATION MOOT DE TAKEN CAKE OF WITHIN TEN DATE	

PRIORITY VIOLATIONS: #'s 2, 11

Inspection Services P. Samuel Hoffses Chief

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL
HOUSENANCE CONFERGE PROVIDED
HOUSENANCE CONFERGE PROVIDED
HOUSENANCE CONFERGE PROVIDED
HOUSENANCE CONFERGE
RICHARY FOR CARLORA MIL
RICHARY FOR CARLORA MIL
RICHARY FOR CARLORA MIL
RICHARY FOR CARLORA MIL
RICHARY FOR STATE OF THE CARLORA MIL
RICHARD BORNOWING TO MONOR.

1. and Address of Delivery
FAL POSTAGE and FORS

S. AND ADDRESS OF DELIVERY
FAL POSTAGE and FORS

S. AND ADDRESS OF DELIVERY
FAL POSTAGE AND FORS

FAL POSTAGE

FOR THE FORM THE FORS

FAL POSTAGE AND FORS

FAL POSTAGE

FOR THE FORS

FOR THE

S861 aunn 'onse

October 17, 1995

ANTRANIGIAN KERKOR 195 CONGRESS ST PORTLAND ME 04101

> Re: 181 Congress St CBL: 013- - M-026-001-02 DU: 3

Dear Mr. Antranigian

As owner or agent of the property located at the above referred address, you are hereby notified that as the result of a recent inspection, the vacant apartment on the third floor is hereby declared unfit for human occupancy.

The above mentioned apartment is kept vacant so long as the following conditions continue to exist thereon:

CITY (

Article V, Section 6-120 -
(1) Properties which are either damaged, decayed, dilapidated, insanitary, unsafe, or vermin-infested in such a manner as to create a serious hazard to the health, safety, and general welfare of the occupants or the public -

Therefore, you will not occupy, permit anyone to occupy, or rent the above mentioned apartment without the written consent of the Health Officer or his/her agent.

Sincerely,

Merle Leary

Code Enforcement Officer

Tammy Mynson

Code Enfc Offr./ Field Supv.

want a return receipt, write the certified mail number and your name and address on a 'd' Form 3811, and attach it to the front of the article by many to have a strict to have

to not want this receipt postmarked, stick the gummed stub to the right of the return address of a delach and retain the receipt, and mail the article.

Inspection Services P. Samuel Hoffses Chief



CITY OF PORTLAND

October 17, 1995

ANTRANIGIAN KERKOR 195 CONGRESS ST PORTLAND ME 04101

> Re: 181 Congress St CBL: $013 - \bar{M} - 026 - 001 - 02$

DU: 3

Dear Mr. Antranigian

As owner or agent of the property located at the above referred address, you are hereby notified that as the result of a recent inspection, the vacant apartment on the third floor is hereby declared unfit for human occupancy.

The above mentioned apartment is kept vacant so long as the following conditions continue to exist thereon:

Article V, Section 6-120 --

(1) Properties which are either damaged, decayed, dilapidated, insanitary, unsafe, or vermin-infested in such a manner as to create a serious hazard to the health, safety, and general welfare of the occupants or the public -

Therefore, you will not occupy, permit anyone to occupy, or rent the above mentioned apartment without the written consent of the Health Officer or his/her agent.

Sincerely,

Merle Leary

Code Enforcement Officer

Code Enfc Offr./ Field Supv.